






Repair prices effective January 1, 1986. 
OUTBOARD/STERN DRIVE Suggested factory list prices. 
Diameter Price 
6"-1 1" . . .... $19.00 
11 1' "-1314" . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. . . . . . . .. .. .. . .. . . 25.00 
13W -15W' . 34.00 
16"-19" . . .. .. .. . .. . . 45.00 
1914 " & larger . 49.00 
Cupping Ihru 14". . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • • . 9.00 Net 
Cupping 1414 " & larger . . . . . . . . . 13.00 Net 

Cupped & Ni-Bral add 25% 
Dia. reduction thru 13" dia. 
Dia. reduction 1314 " & larger 
Blade thinn ing. 
Hub replacement only: 

th ru 49 h.p. 
50-95 h.p. 
100 h.p. & over ... .. . ..... . 

Hub rep lacement in add ition to prop repair: 
thru 25 h.p. 
26-49 h.p. 
50-95 h.p. 
100 h.p. & over 
(Sta inless Steel 100% extra) 

INBOARD Suggested factory list prices. 
Dia. Price Dia. Price Dia. Price 

16.00 Net 
29.00 Net 
18.00 Net 

25.00 Net 
31.00 Nel 
38.00 Net 

13.00 Net 
25.00 Net 
27.00 Net 
31.00 Net 

Ola 

Cupped 
$25.00 
31.00 
42.00 
56.00 
61 .00 

Price 
10" . ..... $31.00 14" . . . $45.00 18" . . .$ 72.00 24" ..... $132.00 
II" . 34.00 15" . 51.00 19" 86.00 26" . 156.00 
12" . 35.00 16" . 59.00 20" 96.00 28" . 162.00 
13" . 38.00 17" . 65.00 22" . 114.00 29" & up per Quote 

(2·3 blade Manganese bronze) (Ni·Bral, cupped, 4 blades - 25% extra. Stainless 
Steel - 100% extra) (above 28" on quotation) All weld ing net extra - time and 
material basis. Pitch change - new or undamaged at repair price. Pitch alterations 
must be accomplished at the owner's risk and knowledge that breakage can occur. 

ALL REPAIRS PERFORMED AT OWNER'S RISK. 

No. 530 SLIDING MOTOR BRACKET. For standard transoms. For troll ing or auxiliary 
molars on high transom boats. Bracket width 11 ". Natural mahogany finish, with 
sand·casl aluminum brackets. 
#530 (motors to 25 h.p.) 18" rails . . .... . $141 .00 
#530A (motors to 25 h.p.) 24" rails . . ......... .. . ..... . . .... $153.00 
NO. 525 & 527 MOTOR BRACKET. Permanent mount for auxiliary or troll ing motors. 
Natural hard maple finish, sand-cast aluminum brackets. 
#525 (motors to 10 h.p.) 8V,," width . . . ...... ............. . .. ... $83.00 
#527 (motors to 25 h.p.) 11" width .... ... . . .. . ... $90.00 

REPLACEMENT ALUMINUM SKEGS (OUTBOARD/STERN DRIVE) 
Evinrude-Johnson-OMC Part No. 

50 h.p. (2 Cyl.) . . . . ..... . . SK076 
V-4 Outboard Model 400 Stern drive. . . . . . . . . .. . .. . SKon 
V-6 Outboard Model 800 Stern drive. . ... SK078 
Mercury-Mercruiser 
In line 6 Cyl. - Outboards. 
V-6 Outboard & Mercruiser (1983) . 
Mercru iser I (Thru 82) 

. ... SK083 
. .. SK084 
... SK085 

I'rl<e 
$19.00 

16.00 
19.00 

19.00 
19.00 
19.00 



60 HP 

65HP' 
55 HP 
60 HP 

75,700 Skier 
(2, , ) 

75 HP 
105-120HP 
(1.nl) 
Splined Shaft 

Thru 75 

74-76 

77-78 
80-83 

Thru 84 

70-79 
70-77 



9Y.2 -10HP 56-73 
·10-12-14 HP 82Thru 

Commercial 
&'WorkhOrse 

Thru Hub Exhaust 

14,15,18,20 HP 
25 HP 69-77 

Pin Shaft 

Pin Shat! 
40 HP 78 Thru 
Commercial & 
WOfkhorse 

25 HP 78-84 
Splined Shaft 

25 HP 82 Thru 
Commercial & 
Workhorse 

Recommendation 

II 
I 

Nearest 
Bids. Dia. & Pitch OMC 

ALUMINUM 
Michigan 
Part No. Price 

Nearest 
OMe 

Michigan 
Part No. Price 



Year Boat Size & Recommem:!ation 

20-25 HP 85 Thru 
30-35 HP 76 Thru 

Thru Hub Exhaust 

Commercial & 
Workhorse 

71-74 
78-80 
76-81 

80 Thru 

60-65- 85 Thru 
70-75 HP 

3 Cyi. 
Lg. Gear Case 

65 HP 84 Thru 
Commercial & 
Workhorse 
All Thru 

Thru Hub Exhaust 

Commercial & 78 Thru 
Workhorse 

120-140 HP V-4 85 Thru 
150 HP V-6 78 Thru 
155 HP V-6 84 Thru 
Commercial & 
Workhorse 

175 HP V-6 
185 HP V-6 
200 HP V-6 
235 HP V-6 
275 HP, 
3.6L V-8 

77-83 
84 Thru 

76-83 
78 Thru 
85 Thru 

Bids. Oia. & Pitch 

ALUMINUM 
Michigan 
Part No. Price 

Michigan "'rt No. Price 



OMC OUTBOARD (UHeavy Duty-Special" Hard to Plane Boats) 
No. of 1 ___ -.!~~~~~__:_----_;:,!'g'~---_O,~""'~~~~!L---~Mat' l. Blades 

120-1 40 HP V-4 85 Thru 
Thru Hub Exhaust 

Thru Hub Exhaust 

275 Thru 
Thru Hub Exhaust 

THE EDGEN (HIgh Pertozmance Propellers) 

150-235 HP V-6 76 Thru 
XP 150 
GT 150 

2.6XP 
2.6GT 

40 HP 

Motor & Model 

40-43.7-45 HP 
Righi Hand Prop 

60-75.2 HP 

84 Thru 

Year Boat Size & Recommendation 

58-69 

NO.of 
Blades 

Pitch 

Oia. & PTtch 

ST JlINLESS STEEl. 
Price 



Motor & Model Year Boat Size & Recommendation Bids. Dia. & Pitch 
Michigan 

i . Part No. Price 

8 HP 

15A-W15 
20 HP 
25 HP 

20-25 HP 
Thru Hub 

For Non "Thru
Prop" Exhaust 

40 HP 
W48HP 
60 HP 
70 HP 
Ali Thru Hub 

Exhaust 

80 HP 
Thrust Washer 

65091 

76-84 

76-81 
76-78 
77-79 

85 Thru 

79 Thru 
All Yrs. 

77 Thru 
78-83 

77 

' Use Thrust \ilJasher 
75282 
tRequires 
High Performance 
Trim Tab C46399A 1 
For Proper Fit 

75HP 84 Thru 
In Line 4 Cyl. 

80 HP 78-83 
In Line 4 CyL 

80-140 HP 78-79 
115 HP 78 Thru 

In Line 6 CyL 
'Use Thrust Washer 75282 

78-81 
79 Thru 

' Use Thrust Washer 
77987 

No.ot STJIINl.liSS STEEL 

__ -:,'C'~ ____ -:,~-,,:"ci ,,0 =,-N_'_o _---'Mat'l~o ==::Blj'd~':'==,D~i'~o~&~Pitc~O ~h,::::=~gP.~rt~N~'~o g:===:f!.!!==:J~~~===r 



Mere 7.5,9.8, 
110 

Merc 110 

Mere 20 

35HP 
Thru Hub 
Exhaust 

Prop Exhaust 

68 Thru 
68-79 

62-67 

63-81 

84 Thru 

400-402-500 70-73 
Prop Exhaust 

650 

402-500-700 77-78 
(Use 1" less Pdch for 402) 
35 HP 84 Thru 
40 HP 79-83 
50 HP 79 Thru 
60 HP 79-83 ' 
70 HP 84 Thru 

4 Cyl. 
(2:11 

7004 Cyl. 
800-850 
6Cy'-

900-1150 

Thru 70 
Thru 72 

77-84 
(All 1.78:1 Gear) 
Thrust Washer 65091 
' Use Thrust 
Washer 75282 
tReQuires High 
Performance Trim Tab 
C46399A 1 For Proper Fit 

I 
I 

i 
II 
I 

i 
I 

I 



(2.3: 1 Gear) 
1000-11 00 Thru 77 
1150-1250 
(2:1 Gear) 

1350 Thru 77 
(1.78:1 Gear) 
Thrust Hub 
65091 
·Use Thrust 
Washer 75282 

75 HP 
In line 4 Cyl. 

80 HP 78-83 
In line 4 Cyl. 

11 5HP 78 Thru 
In line 6 Cyl. 
' Use Thrust 
Washer 75282 

(2:1 Gear) 
In line 6 Cyl. 
Thrust Hub 
65091 
'Use Thrust 
Washer 75282 

150 HP V-6 
175 HP V-6 
200 HP V-6 
225 HPV-6 
300 HPV-6 
3.4 litre 
'Use Thrust 
Washer 77987 

78 Thru 
81 -82 

83 
84 Thru 

THE EDGE'" (HJgh Performance Propellers) 

150 HP V-6 76 Thru 

No. of STJI1Nl.ESS STE£J. 

BIds. Dia. & Pitch 



5-510-7-710 HP 

60-75 HP 

OT 4.5-5 

Commercial 

OT 50 HP 

& Commercial 
OT60 HP 
OT65 HP 

(Use 1" more 
pitch for 65 Hp) 

OT 75 HP 
OT 85 HP 

OT 115-140 HP 

60-73 

59-70 

77-78 

83-84 
79 Thru 

84 Thru 
79-82 

84 Thru 
81-82 

84 Thru 

Size & Recommendation BIds. Cia. Part No. Price 

t57635-95503 Stopper (U-Type) t57633-95500 Spacer (U-Type) t 09159-18004 Nut (U-Type) t S7S35-95300 Washer (U-TypeJ 
"If currently usinQ uncupped prop. use cupped prop having 2" less p itch. Boats with power trim use same pilch. 



450-550-600-700 All 
Years 

II 
250-252 Years 

I 
I 

20-25 HP 68-78 
Splined Shaft 

64-65 

Splined Shaft 



8 HP 

15A& 76-83 
W15 HP 

20HP 76-78 
25 HP 77-79 

40 HP 79-83 
W48HP All Yrs. 
60 HP 77-83 
70 HP 78-83 
Thru Hub 
Exhaust 

55-60 HP 76-81 

80-90-115 78-83 
140 HP 76-79 

150-200 HP 79-83 
175 HP 78-79 
V-6 

STAINLESS STEEL 

V-6 Outboards 84 Thru 

V-6 Special 



2.5 litre (120 HPJ 1.77:1 
3.0 litre (1 40 HPJ 1.77:1 

(80th In line 4) 
Thru Hub Exhaust 

3.8 litre (170 HPJ 1.71:1 
3.8 Utre (185 HPJ 1.71 :1 

(Both V-6) 
Thru Hub Exhaust 

Boat Size & Recommendation Bids. Cia. & Pitch Part No. Price 

Mar.k 

78 Thru 



185 HP V-8 1.50:1 78 Thru 
5.0 Litre (200 HP) V-8 1.50:1 
225 HPV-8 1.41:1 
5.0 Litre (230 HP) V-8 1.50:1 

All Thru Hub Exhaust 

to Plane Boats) 

1.6 Litre (115 Hp) 2:1 
(V-4) 

i I 
i 

i I 

I I 

i I 

i I 

i I 

I I 

i I 



; . 

225 HP 

250-260 HP 

HP 



*CAUTION: Standard trim tab is 34127 AI , standard thrust washer 56292A 1. 
Black Max series props used on these drives will require tr im tab 31640A1 
and thrust washer 77987. NOTE: All Props in above listing have Cupped Blade 
Edges. When going from Mercru iser to Michigan Prop increase pitch 2". 



150-185HP 

190-225 HP 

NOTE: Hub bushings of above aluminum p rops recommended for max. 240 
HP. These are also available with welded-in solid hubs (no rubber bushing 
insert) $52.50 net extra each. (Not required for stainless props.) 'Wide blade 
props. t Extra wide blade, +Will not fit a 270 Stern Drive. 
NOTE: For SSV Series Volvo attaching part #'$ 850785 stepped nut, 850889 
center baM and 850888 washer must be used. 
1. Designed for boats w ith power to weight rat ios of 12:1 and below. 
2. Boats must have power trim. 
3. Anti -cavitation plate height 1" above boat bottom. 
4. Blades cambered must run in ventilated condition. 
5. Use 2" lesl pilch jf cur~ent aluminum prop cupped, 3" less il uncupped. 
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